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	Liaison Statement

	Title:
	Harmonised Standard under Directive 2014/53/EU for “Broadband radio equipment used for Public Protection and Disaster Relief below 1 GHz”

	Date:
	23/02/2017

	
	

	From (source):
	ETSI TC ERM

	Contact(s):
	Chairman Mr. Holger Butscheidt (holger.butscheidt@BNETZA.DE)
ERMsupport@etsi.org

	
	

	To:
	3GPP RAN, Chairman Mr. Dino Flore
(oflore@qti.qualcomm.com)
3GPP TSG-RAN WG4, Mr. Christian Bergljung
(Christian.Bergljung@ericsson.com)
3GPP TSG-RAN WG4, Mr. Xutao Zhou

(3gppliaison@etsi.org )
CEPT ECC, Chairman Mr. Eric Fournier
(Eric.fournier@anfr.fr )
TC TCCE WG4, Chairman Mr. Dave Chater-Lea
(david.chater-lea@motorolasolutions.com)



	Copy to:
	ETSI TC TCCE Chairman Mr. Brian Murgatroyd
( warren.systems@clara.co.uk )
ETSI TC MSG / ERM TFES Chairman Mr. Asif Ali Khan
( asif.ali.khan@ericsson.com )
ETSI ERMTGDMR Chairman Mr. Nigel Wilson
( nwilson@cmlmicro.com )
ETSI contact person for CEPT, Dr. Michael Sharpe 
( michael.sharpe@etsi.org )

ETSI Technical Officer TC ERM, Mr. Igor Minaev

( igor.minaev@etsi.org )
ETSI Technical Officer TC TCCE and ERMTGDMR, Mr. Bernt Mattsson
( Bernt.Mattsson@etsi.org )
3GPP Support TSG RAN, Mr. Joern Krause

( Joern.Krause@etsi.org ) 



	Response to:
(if applicable)
	-

	
	

	Attachments: 
(if applicable)
	-

	


Dear Sirs
ETSI would like to inform all the above parties that ETSI TC ERM has adopted a Work Item to develop an EN with the objective of it being Harmonised under Directive 2014/53/EU for “Broadband radio equipment used for Public Protection and Disaster Relief below 1 GHz”. Work will be carried out in task group ERMTGDMR (this TG has been responsible for similar Harmonised EN (HEN) for example for digital PMR,  TETRA and CDMA PMR systems). The work item reference is DEN/ERM-TGDMR-362. It is envisaged that the new HEN will follow a common format to existing standards in the ERMTGDMR co-existence family.

ERMTGDMR will produce an outline document following the format of EN 302 561 which is currently applicable for TETRA and other radio systems operating with channel spacings up to 150 kHz. ERMTGDMR will require appropriate technical content from other stakeholder groups in order to progress and complete the work and would welcome co-operation as appropriate. 

ERM / ERMTGDMR is aware of the spectrum compatibility requirements, i.e. the Least Restrictive Technical Conditions (LRTC), identified in ECC Decision (16)02 and will ensure that the HEN is consistent with these conditions.
The next meetings of ERM and ERMTGDMR are listed below however in maybe beneficial to arrange specific task group meetings to progress this activity in due course.

Best regards,
Holger Butscheidt
Chairman ETSI TC ERM
Date of next meeting of the originator:

ERM#62  

20-23 June 2017

Sophia-Antipolis, France 
ERM#63  

17-20 October 2017

Sophia-Antipolis, France 
ERMTGDMR#55
10th May 2017


Sophia-Antipolis, France
ERMTGDMR#56
27th September 2017

Blackpool, UK
